None of the existing directors, promoters or key managerial personnel or senior management of the
Company have shown their intention to subscribe to proposed Preferential Issue of Equity Shares.

8. The change in control if any in the company that would occur consequent to the preferential
offer;
The proposed Preferential Allotment of Equity Shares will not result in any change in the
management and control of the Company.

9. Time frame within which the preferential allotment shall be completed:
As required under the Regulation 170 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018, the Company shall
complete the allotment of Equity Shares within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of this
Special Resolution by the shareholders in Extra Ordinary General Meeting, provided that where
any approval or permission by any regulatory authority or the Central Government or the Stock
Exchanges is pending, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of
such approval or permission.

10. Shareholding pattern before and after Preferential Issue would be as follows:

Sr.
No

Category Pre- Preferential Issue*

Post Preferential Issue

   No of shares
held

% of share
holding

No of shares
held

% of share
holding

A Promoters Holding   21753696 2.59   21753696 2.55

  Sub-total (A) 21753696 2.59 21753696 2.55
B Non-promoters'

holding
818090146 97.41  830736048 97.45

  Sub-total (B) 818090146 97.41  830736048 97.45
C Non-Promoter &

Non Public
   -   - - -

  GRAND TOTAL   839843842 100.00 852489744 100.00

   * As on 28th September, 2023

11. Consequential Changes in the Voting Rights:

Voting rights will change according to the change in the shareholding pattern mentioned above.

12. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed
to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post
preferential issues that may be held by them and change in control if any in the issuer
consequent to the preferential issues:

* As on 28th September, 2023

13. The Current and Proposed status of the allottees post the preferential issue namely, promoter